Brochure Supplement (Part 2B of Form ADV)

Saxony Capital Management, LLC

7401 Watson Rd Suite 86 St. Louis, MO 63119 Phone number: 314-963-9336

November 13, 2017

Pat Hogan 1502 University BLVD Hamilton OH, 45011 513-863-4570 Personal CRD#: 248081

Pat Hogan

Year of Birth: 1944

Item 2: Educational Background and Business Experience: <u>Educational Background:</u> MBA in Economics, Xavier University – Cincinnati, OH MA in Economics, University of Cincinnati – Cincinnati, OH

Business Experience:

03/2009 to present	Saxony Securities, Inc. (Registered Representative)
02/2013 to present	Saxony Capital Management, LLC (Investment Advisor)
05/1985 to 03/2009	Patrick Financial Corporation (Registered Representative)
10/1999 to 05/2013	Patrick Money Management Co. (Investment Advisor)

Item 3: Disciplinary Information

There are currently no legal or disciplinary events that are material to a client's or prospective client's evaluation of this investment advisor and their advisory business.

Item 4: Other Business Activities

Pat Hogan is a registered representative with Saxony Securities, Inc. From time to time, he will offer clients advice or products from those activities. Clients should be aware that these services pay a commission and involve a conflict of interest, as commissionable products conflict with the fiduciary duties of a registered investment adviser. Saxony Capital Management, LLC always acts in the best interest of the client -- including the sale of commissionable products to advisory clients. Clients are in no way required to utilize the services of any representative of Saxony Capital Management, LLC in such individual's outside capacities.

Patrick Financial Corp.; 1502 University BLVD, Hamilton, OH 45011; Fixed annuity sales & servicing; tax prep and consulting; start date 04/14/2009; time spend doing business = 3 hours/month, all during securities trading hours.

Item 5: Additional Compensation

Item 6: Supervision

As an investment advisor representative of Saxony Capital Management, LLC. Pat Hogan works closely with the Chief Compliance Officer Mark Thompson and Co-Chief Compliance Officer John Hederman, who reviews trades, new accounts, and investment activity. Both Mark Thompson and John Hederman can be reached at (314) 963-9336.